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ROLINE Industrie Konverter RJ-45, SC
ROLINE Convertisseur industriel RJ-45, SC

ROLINE Industrial Converter 10/100Base-T - Multimode Optical Fiber, SC



roironic

Model no.: 21.13.1142
21.13.1143

Industrial 10/100Base-TX to

100Base-FX Media Converter

Panel Mounting Bracket The industrial media converter series provides industrial strength Ethernet copper-to-fiber media
conversion, allowing for 10Base-T-100Base-FX or 100Base-TX-100Base-FX over multi-mode
or optional single-mode fiber optical media.

Benefits:

s Comprehensive configuration settings to increase flexibility for application needs
= Wice operating temperature range for temperature critical environment

s Support DIN rail mounting and panel mounting

® Provide two power input types to meet more application needs

® Accept wide power input voltage range for application flexibility

e Industrial-rated Emission and Immunity performance

Key Features:

s Support full wire speed conversion for 10/100 speed and media types
e SUpport auto-negatiation 10/100Mbps or forced mode on TP copper port
o Auto MDIMDI-X crossowver function on the TP copper port

= Provide Link Fault Fass Through function

» Provide comprehensive manual configuration settings

s Transparent conversion to 802,10 VLAN tagged packets

s Provides Far End Fault function on FX (fiber) port

s Low power consumption

e Two power interface types: screw terminal block and DT Jack

» Supports wide power input voltage range

e Supports DIN rail mounting and optional screwed plane mounting

s Supports wide operating temperature range

® |ndustrial-rated Emission and Immunity performance

Specifications:

Conversion T0BASE-T to T100BASE-FX, 100BASE-TX to TO0BASE-FX

Conversion Methods  Smant-forward mode:
- Store-and-fonward for 100 to 7008
- Direct conversion for T00M to T00M
Store-and-forward always mode

Packet Types Transparent conversion with no modification to:
- Standard |[EEE 802.3 Ethernet packet frames
- |[EEE 802,10 tagged packet frames

TP Port Shielded RJ-45 jack
Auto MDIMDI-X crossover function
Auto-negotiation function for speed and duplex mode
Full-duplex and HalF-duplex suppaort
10Mbps - Supports Cat. 34,5 UTF cable up to 100m
100Mbps - Supports Cat. 5 UTP cable up to 100m

Fiber (FX] Port Multimode ST, SC, Single mode SC
100Mbps Full-duplex and Half-duplex support
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EMI EMS Safety Environmental Tests

Taszt

Standard

Spacification s

FOC/EMI FOC Ruls Fart 15 Chzs B
CE/EMC/ENI | ENSSDZZ, CISPR 22 Chss B
CEEMC/Harmenie | EN 1000.2-2 STEW
CE/EMCAFF EN E1000-3-3 Claws= &
CEEMCENS EN 55020
ESD Test [EC E1000-4-2 -G
RS Test [ECEIN00-4-2 | Srength: 10Wm
EFT/BURST [EC 61000-4-4 Power: /4K
Zurge Imman ity |EC 81000-4-5 Data: +/-2K0
€5 Test [EC E1000-4-8 Leval 3
Wagnetic Fisd Imm.|  |EC E1000-4-8 S0Hz 40A/m
‘ahage Dips Imm, | 1B 61000411 '“‘Eg‘iipl;‘:'";‘l" <
Safety EN OGS0, IEC E0050)

Dielectric Votage IEEE @022 TR 1500MACHDses,
Ireulation Resistancel  (EEE @023 [TR:800WDC/1 00 b
Cold Test [ECE52-1 Test Ad|  -20°C, 96
Ory HeatTest | |EC B8-2-2 Test B | +70C 4095RH s
Damp Heat Test [ECE8-2.3  |+60C GI9ARH SBrs
Storage Test IEC 68-2-48 +85;32?1.§9’?;:593hrs

Wibration Test [EC B8-2-24

Ordering Informations:

Model FX Port Raf. Operating
Fibar Distance | Temparaturs

21131142 ST Mk 2km -0~ 70°C

21131143 ST i F 2km -10. 70°C

CEFE

FGGC Part 15, Class B
CISPR 22 Class B

Flows Contral
LEDs

Configuration Setting Switches

DC Power Input

Fower Consumption
Dimension

Housing

Mounting Support

Ervironment

Approval

MMF 50/125pm, 62.5/125um fiber cable
SMF 8/125um cable
Far End Fault Indication support

|[EEE 802.3x for Full-duplex, Back pressure for Half-duplex

- Power status
- TP port link, activity, speed, duplex status
- Per FX port link, activity, optical link status

Autofforced mode, TP speed, TP duplex FX duplex

Screwed terminator block: 2 pairs of +/- contacts
DC jack: -D 8. 3mm/+D 2.0mm
Operating voltage range:  +7 ~ +30VDC

3W max. @30VDC power input

28 x82x 95 mm, Weight: 2509
Enclosed metal with no fan
Dii-Rail mounting, Panel mounting

Ciperating Temperature: See ordering information
Storage Temperature:  -20°C ~ 85°C
Relative Humidity: 5% ~ 95% non-condensing

FCC Class B, CE/EMC Class B, EN60850 safety

Fiber Optical Specifications:

Model FX & Cable Wavelength Tx Power Rx Sans. RBx Max.
21131142 ST MMF 1310nm -19 ~ -14dBm -31dBm -14dBm
21131143 SC MMF 1310nm -19 ~ -14dBm -31dBm -14dBm
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